DS Series Condensate Drains
For Compressed Air Systems
2
The DS1 Mechanical Drain is designed to
automatically remove liquid, oil, and water
contaminates from compressed air system
components.
Liquid contaminates collected in the

upset downstream oil/water separators.
(Check price sheet for availability of solenoid valves.)
Ordering Information
* Other voltages available upon request.
† BSP threaded ports are available upon request.
valves are certified to Ul and cSa standards by an accredited laboratory.
DS3
voltage* port Size† pressure
Options
valve
material
m=Mini
G=General
p=4-Port
1=120V
2=240V
4=24V DC
1=1/8" NPT (mini)
2=1/4" NPT (general)
3=3/8" NPT (general)
4=1/2" NPT (general)
l=230 psig
     (16 bar)
H=1200 psig
      (80 bar)
(High pressure only
available in DS3-G
1/2" NPT port size)
Blank=No Bypass
            Strainer
p=Isolation Valve/
     Strainer
(Only available on the general
3/8" low pressure models)
B=Brass
S=Stainless Steel
      (general only)
DS4 Motorized Ball Valve Drain
5
When pipe scale contaminants from deliquescent dryers
or other large particles present in your condensate keep
plugging or holding open your common drain valve,
it’s time for the DS4 motorized ball drain valve from
Gardner Denver. This valve is designed to handle all
types of contaminants without clogging or sticking open.
It consists of a 1/2" full–flow ball valve will perform one
full rotation in 7.5 seconds. Battery backup will provide
continued operation in the event of a power failure.
Operating Conditions Features Benefits
Maximum
operating pressure
600 psig (40 bar)
Max Fluid temperature
33–190° F (0–87° C)
Max Ambient temperature
33–130° F (0–54° C)
Designed for heavy duty applications Reliable-long life
High pressure capabilities Versatile applications
Microprocessor based electronics High reliability
Weatherproof enclosure Indoor/outdoor operation
Battery back up protection against power failure
(not available on competitors units)
Continuous operation
Double o-ring seal on valve shaft vs.
competitors with only one o-ring seal
No leak of condensate into electronics
Corrosion resistant valve coating
Can be used in harsh environments
like deliquescent dryers
10 programmable settings from 4 min.–24 hrs. vs.
competitors dip switch selections from 6–10 hrs.
Versatility